
Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
BOYS 14 & UNDER SINGLES 2023 - MAIN DRAW
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:24:31 PM
Cnty Round 1

1 BAR  Dimitri Kirton [1]

2  Bye

3 GUY  Elwyn Levius

4 LCA  Alhil Cyril

5 TTO  Darius Rahaman [4]

6  Bye

7 BAR  Zane Kirton

8  Bye

9  Bye

10 ANT  Giovanni Quinn

11  Bye

12 BAR  Ethan Warner [3]

13 GUY  Nathan De Nobrega

14 BAR  Travis Licorish

15  Bye

16 CAN  Thomas O'Neill [2]

Quarterfinals

 Dimitri Kirton [1]
 

 Alhil Cyril
 6-2 6-1 

 Darius Rahaman [4]
 

 Zane Kirton
 

 Giovanni Quinn
 

 Ethan Warner [3]
 

 Nathan De Nobrega
 6-0 6-0 

 Thomas O'Neill [2]
 

Semifinals

 Dimitri Kirton [1]
 7-6(3) 6-3 

 Zane Kirton
 6-3 6-1 

 Ethan Warner [3]
 6-1 6-4 

 Thomas O'Neill [2]
 6-2 6-0 

Final

 Dimitri Kirton [1]
 6-2 2-6 5-4 Ret.

 Thomas O'Neill [2]
 6-1 6-1 

Winner

 Thomas O'Neill [2]
 6-1 6-0 

# Seeded Players
1 Dimitri Kirton
2 Thomas O'Neill
3 Ethan Warner
4 Darius Rahaman

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
GIRLS 14 & UNDER SINGLES 2023 - MAIN DRAW
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:26:58 PM
Cnty Round 1

1 TTO  E. Campbell-Smith [1]

2  Bye

3 TTO  Abba Campbell-Smith

4 BAR  Micah Austin

5 LCA  Anaiah Bousquet [4]

6  Bye

7 TTO  Shiloh Walker

8  Bye

9  Bye

10 ANT  Jolie George-Alexander

11  Bye

12 TTO  Makeda Bain [3]

13 TTO  Elyse Ferguson

14 GUY  Christin Richmond

15  Bye

16 TTO  Gabriella Prince [2]

Quarterfinals

 E. Campbell-Smith [1]
 

 Abba Campbell-Smith
 6-2 6-1 

 Anaiah Bousquet [4]
 

 Shiloh Walker
 

 Jolie George-Alexander
 

 Makeda Bain [3]
 

 Elyse Ferguson
 6-2 6-1 

 Gabriella Prince [2]
 

Semifinals

 E. Campbell-Smith [1]
 6-0 6-0 

 Shiloh Walker
 6-1 6-1 

 Makeda Bain [3]
 7-5 6-1 

 Gabriella Prince [2]
 6-0 6-0 

Final

 E. Campbell-Smith [1]
 6-1 6-3 

 Gabriella Prince [2]
 6-3 6-2 

Winner

 E. Campbell-Smith [1]
 6-3 6-4 

# Seeded Players
1 Em-Miryam Campbell-Smith
2 Gabriella Prince
3 Makeda Bain
4 Anaiah Bousquet

# Lucky Losers Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
BOYS 14 & UNDER SINGLES 2023 - CONSOLATION
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:26:32 PM
Cnty Quarterfinals

1 TTO  Jacob Jacelon [1]

2 GRN  Anthony Frank

3 BAR  Ammon Archer

4 ANT  Khalil Roberts

5 BAR  Zach King

6 ANT  Naik Hughes

7 GUY  Jose Rodrigues

8 CUW  Neevin Marcos [2]

Semifinals

 Jacob Jacelon [1]
 6-0 6-4 

 Ammon Archer
 6-3 6-3 

 Naik Hughes
 6-2 6-1 

 Neevin Marcos [2]
 6-0 6-0 

Final

 Ammon Archer
 6-2 7-5 

 Naik Hughes
 4-6 7-6 10-1 

Winner

 Naik Hughes
 4-6 6-1 11-9 

# Seeded Players
1 Jacob Jacelon
2 Neevin Marcos

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
GIRLS 14 & UNDER SINGLES 2023 - COSOLATION
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:29:29 PM
Cnty Quarterfinals

1 TTO  Anya Romany [1]

2  Bye

3 RSA  Sihlelelwe Marakalla

4 BAR  Janae Layne

5 NED  Adriana Schalkwijk

6 BAR  Nyah Lange

7 BAR  Marianna Mackenzie

8 GRN  Carmel Mclawrence [2]

Semifinals

 Anya Romany [1]
 

 Sihlelelwe Marakalla
 6-1 6-2 

 Adriana Schalkwijk
 6-3 6-2 

 Carmel Mclawrence [2]
 6-0 6-1 

Final

 Anya Romany [1]
 6-4 6-4 

 Carmel Mclawrence [2]
 6-1 6-4 

Winner

 Carmel Mclawrence [2]
 6-3 6-1 

# Seeded Players
1 Anya Romany
2 Carmel Mclawrence

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
BOYS 14 & UNDER DOUBLES 2023
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:23:25 PM
Cnty Round 1

1 BAR
BAR  Dimitri Kirton [1]

 Ethan Warner

2 
 
 Bye

3 ANT
ANT  Naik Hughes

 Giovanni Quinn

4 CUW
BAR  Zach King

 Neevin Marcos

5 GUY
LCA  Alhil Cyril [4]

 Nathan De Nobrega

6 
 
 Bye

7 ANT
GRN  Anthony Frank

 Khalil Roberts

8 
 
 Bye

9 
 
 Bye

10 GUY
GUY  Elwyn Levius

 Jose Rodrigues

11 
 
 Bye

12 TTO
TTO  Jacob Jacelon [3]

 Darius Rahaman

13 
 
 Bye

14 BAR
BAR  Ammon Archer

 Zane Kirton

15 
 
 Bye

16 CAN
BAR  Travis Licorish [2]

 Thomas O'Neill

Quarterfinals

 Dimitri Kirton [1]
 Ethan Warner
 

 Naik Hughes
 Giovanni Quinn
 6-3 6-4 

 Alhil Cyril [4]
 Nathan De Nobrega
 

 Anthony Frank
 Khalil Roberts
 

 Elwyn Levius
 Jose Rodrigues
 

 Jacob Jacelon [3]
 Darius Rahaman
 

 Ammon Archer
 Zane Kirton
 

 Travis Licorish [2]
 Thomas O'Neill
 

Semifinals

 Dimitri Kirton [1]
 Ethan Warner
 6-2 6-1 

 Alhil Cyril [4]
 Nathan De Nobrega
 6-1 6-2 

 Elwyn Levius
 Jose Rodrigues
 6-2 4-6 [10-8] 

 Travis Licorish [2]
 Thomas O'Neill
 6-3 6-0 

Final

 Alhil Cyril [4]
 Nathan De Nobrega
 3-6 6-4 [12-10] 

 Travis Licorish [2]
 Thomas O'Neill
 6-2 6-3 

Winner

 Alhil Cyril [4]
 Nathan De Nobrega
 7-5 7-5 

# Seeded Players
1 Dimitri Kirton

Ethan Warner
2 Travis Licorish

Thomas O'Neill
3 Jacob Jacelon

Darius Rahaman
4 Alhil Cyril

Nathan De Nobrega

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
GIRLS 14 & UNDER DOUBLES 2023
Date
15 - 20 Apr 2023

City, Country
St. Michael, BAR

Website

Printed: 4/20/2023 2:22:51 PM
Cnty Round 1

1 TTO
TTO  A. Campbell-Smith [1]

 E. Campbell-Smith

2 
 
 Bye

3 BAR
BAR  Micah Austin

 Marianna Mackenzie

4 GRN
LCA  Anaiah Bousquet

 Carmel Mclawrence

5 ANT
TTO  Elyse Ferguson [4]

 J. George-Alexander

6 
 
 Bye

7 NED
BAR  Janae Layne

 Adriana Schalkwijk

8 
 
 Bye

9 
 
 Bye

10 GUY
RSA  Sihlelelwe Marakalla

 Christin Richmond

11 
 
 Bye

12 TTO
TTO  Gabriella Prince [3]

 Anya Romany

13 
 
 Bye

14 GUY
BAR  Nyah Lange

 Kaitlyn May

15 
 
 Bye

16 TTO
TTO  Makeda Bain [2]

 Shiloh Walker

Quarterfinals

 A. Campbell-Smith [1]
 E. Campbell-Smith
 

 Anaiah Bousquet
 Carmel Mclawrence
 6-1 6-1 

 Elyse Ferguson [4]
 J. George-Alexander
 

 Janae Layne
 Adriana Schalkwijk
 

 Sihlelelwe Marakalla
 Christin Richmond
 

 Gabriella Prince [3]
 Anya Romany
 

 Nyah Lange
 Kaitlyn May
 

 Makeda Bain [2]
 Shiloh Walker
 

Semifinals

 A. Campbell-Smith [1]
 E. Campbell-Smith
 6-4 6-3 

 Elyse Ferguson [4]
 J. George-Alexander
 6-0 6-0 

 Gabriella Prince [3]
 Anya Romany
 6-0 6-1 

 Makeda Bain [2]
 Shiloh Walker
 6-1 6-0 

Final

 A. Campbell-Smith [1]
 E. Campbell-Smith
 6-1 6-1 

 Makeda Bain [2]
 Shiloh Walker
 7-5 6-4 

Winner

 A. Campbell-Smith [1]
 E. Campbell-Smith
 6-1 7-5 

# Seeded Players
1 Abba Campbell-Smith

Em-Miryam Campbell-Smith
2 Makeda Bain

Shiloh Walker
3 Gabriella Prince

Anya Romany
4 Elyse Ferguson

Jolie George-Alexander

# Alternates Replacing  Draw date/time:  
 Last Direct Acceptance
 
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Lamech Kevin Clarke



Date: 15th April 2023 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Em-Miryam CAMPBELL-SMITH(1) TTO 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1

2 Sihelelwe MARAKALLA RSA 0 4 0 4 1 4 3 5 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 4 17 19.05% 3

3 Micah AUSTIN BAR 1 4 0 4 4 1 5 3 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 12 45.45% 2

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 30 30

GROUP 2

W L T W L T W L T

1 Shiloh WALKER (2) TTO 4 0 4 0 5 3 2 4 5 3 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 20 10 66.67% 1

2 Janae LAYNE BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 3

3 Jolie GEORGE-ALEXANDER ANT 3 5 4 2 3 5 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 3 2 60.00% 18 12 60.00% 2

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 7 7 38 38

GROUP 3

4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
GIRS' 14 & UNDER

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5

GROUP 3

W L T W L T W L T

1 Gabriella PRINCE(3) TTO 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 1

2 Christin RICHMOND GUY 1 4 1 4 5 3 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 11 50.00% 2

3 Adriana SCHALKWIJK NED 0 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 17 15.00% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 30 30

GROUP 4

G P T G P T G P T

1 Elyse FERGUSON (4) TTO 2 4 2 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 2 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 20 11 64.52% 2

2 Anaiah BOUSQUET LCA 4 2 4 2 4 0 5 3 4 2 4 2 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 11 69.44% 1

3 Marianna MACKENZIE BAR 0 4 1 4 0 4 3 5 1 4 2 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 7 25 21.88% 4

4 Anya ROMANY TTO 0 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 4 1 4 2 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 14 19 42.42% 3

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 12 12 66 66

GROUP 5

W L T W L T W L T

1 Abba CAMPBELL-SMITH (5) TTO 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 10 65.52% 2

2 Makeda BAIN TTO 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 4 85.71% 1

3 Nyah LANGE BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 4

4 Carmel MCLAWRENCE GRN 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 10 18 35.71% 3

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 12 12 56 56

No. Name Country 1 2 3

SETS GAMES
Position

SETS GAMES
Position4 5

MATCHES

No. Name Country 1 2 3

4 5
MATCHES

4 5
MATCHES

SETS GAMES
PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3



Date: 15th April 2023 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Dimitri KIRTON (1) BAR 4 1 4 0 4 2 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 3 84.21% 1

2 Elwyn LEVIUS GUY 1 4 0 4 5 4 8 4 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 14 41.67% 2

3 Naik HUGHES ANT 2 4 0 4 4 5 4 2 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 8 17 32.00% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 34 34

GROUP 2

W L T W L T W L T

1 Thomas O'NEILL (2) CAN 5 3 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 4 80.95% 1

2 Nathan DE NOBREGA (6) GUY 3 5 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 12 9 57.14% 2

3 Ammon ARCHER BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 3

4 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
3 3 6 6 29 29

GROUP 3

4 5
MATCHES SETS GAMES

PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3

MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
BOYS' 14 & UNDER

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5

GROUP 3

W L T W L T W L T

1 Alhil CYRIL (3) LCA 4 0 5 3 4 5 5 4 1 4 0 2 4 3 5 2 1 67% 3 2 60.00% 26 18 59.09% 2

2 Neevin MARCOS (9) CUW 0 4 3 5 5 3 4 0 0 4 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 13 20 39.39% 3

3 Zach KING BAR 5 4 5 1 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 4 1 3 5 0 4 0 3 0% 2 6 25.00% 16 31 34.04% 4

4 Zane KIRTON BAR 4 2 5 3 4 0 4 1 1 4 5 3 4 0 3 0 100% 6 1 85.71% 27 13 67.50% 1

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 13 13 82 82

GROUP 4

G P T G P T G P T

1 Ethan WARNER (4) BAR 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 7 77.42% 1

2 Jacob JACELON (8) TTO 1 4 2 4 0 4 2 4 4 1 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 13 18 41.94% 3

3 Giovanni QUINN ANT 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 10 65.52% 2

4 Anthony FRANK GRN 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 4

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 12 12 59 59

GROUP 5

W L T W L T W L T

1 Travis LICORISH (5) BAR 2 4 1 4 5 3 4 2 1 4 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 21 17 55.26% 2

2 Darius RAHAMAN (6) TTO 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 7 77.42% 1

3 Khalil ROBERTS ANT 3 5 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 17 24 41.46% 3

4 Jose RODRIGUES GUY 4 1 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 4 1 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 2 6 25.00% 12 26 31.58% 4

5 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!
6 6 14 14 74 74

No. Name Country 1 2 3

SETS GAMES
Position

SETS GAMES
Position4 5

MATCHES

No. Name Country 1 2 3

4 5
MATCHES

4 5
MATCHES

SETS GAMES
PositionNo. Name Country 1 2 3



Date: 15th April 2023 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Dimitri KIRTON (1) BAR 4 1 4 0 4 2 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 3 84.21% 1

2 Thomas O'NEILL (2) CAN 5 3 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 17 4 80.95% 2

3 Ethan WARNER (4) BAR 4 1 4 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 7 77.42% 3

4 Darius RAHAMAN (6) TTO 4 2 4 1 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 7 77.42% 4

5 Zane KIRTON BAR 4 2 5 3 4 0 4 1 1 4 5 3 4 0 3 0 100% 6 1 85.71% 27 13 67.50% 5

6 Giovanni QUINN ANT 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 10 65.52% 6

7 Alhil CYRIL (3) LCA 4 0 5 3 4 5 5 4 1 4 0 2 4 3 5 2 1 67% 3 2 60.00% 26 18 59.09% 7

8 Travis LICORISH (5) BAR 2 4 1 4 5 3 4 2 1 4 4 0 4 0 2 1 67% 4 3 57.14% 21 17 55.26% 8

9 Nathan DE NOBREGA (6) GUY 3 5 1 4 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 12 9 57.14% 9

10 Elwyn LEVIUS GUY 1 4 0 4 5 4 8 4 2 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 14 41.67% 10

11 Jacob JACELON (8) TTO 1 4 2 4 0 4 2 4 4 1 4 1 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 13 18 41.94% 11

12 Neevin MARCOS (9) CUW 0 4 3 5 5 3 4 0 0 4 1 4 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 13 20 39.39% 12

13 Khalil ROBERTS ANT 3 5 2 4 1 4 2 4 1 4 4 2 4 1 1 2 33% 2 5 28.57% 17 24 41.46% 13

14 Naik HUGHES ANT 2 4 0 4 4 5 4 2 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 8 17 32.00% 14

15 Ammon ARCHER BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 15

16 Zach KING BAR 5 4 5 1 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 4 1 3 5 0 4 0 3 0% 2 6 25.00% 16 31 34.04% 16

17 Jose RODRIGUES GUY 4 1 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 4 1 2 4 1 4 0 3 0% 2 6 25.00% 12 26 31.58% 17

18 Anthony FRANK GRN 1 4 0 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 18
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MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
BOYS' 14 & UNDER FINAL POSITION

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5



Date: 15th April 2023 Tournament Director ITF Referee

Venue: National Tennis Centre Marie-Jeanne Symmonds Lamech Kevin Clarke

GROUP 1

W L T W L T W L T

1 Em-Miryam CAMPBELL-SMITH(1)TTO 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 1 94.12% 1
2 Gabriella PRINCE(3) TTO 4 1 4 1 4 0 4 0 2 0 100% 4 0 100.00% 16 2 88.89% 2
3 Makeda BAIN TTO 4 2 4 1 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 0 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 24 4 85.71% 3
4 Anaiah BOUSQUET LCA 4 2 4 2 4 0 5 3 4 2 4 2 3 0 100% 6 0 100.00% 25 11 69.44% 4
5 Shiloh WALKER (2) TTO 4 0 4 0 5 3 2 4 5 3 2 0 100% 4 1 80.00% 20 10 66.67% 5
6 Abba CAMPBELL-SMITH (5) TTO 2 4 1 4 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 2 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 19 10 65.52% 6
7 Elyse FERGUSON (4) TTO 2 4 2 4 4 0 4 1 4 0 4 2 2 1 67% 4 2 66.67% 20 11 64.52% 7
8 Jolie GEORGE-ALEXANDER ANT 3 5 4 2 3 5 4 0 4 0 1 1 50% 3 2 60.00% 18 12 60.00% 8
9 Christin RICHMOND GUY 1 4 1 4 5 3 4 0 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 11 11 50.00% 9
10 Micah AUSTIN BAR 1 4 0 4 4 1 5 3 1 1 50% 2 2 50.00% 10 12 45.45% 10
11 Anya ROMANY TTO 0 4 2 4 2 4 2 4 4 1 4 2 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 14 19 42.42% 11
12 Carmel MCLAWRENCE GRN 0 4 2 4 0 4 0 4 4 2 4 0 1 2 33% 2 4 33.33% 10 18 35.71% 12
13 Sihelelwe MARAKALLA RSA 0 4 0 4 1 4 3 5 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 4 17 19.05% 13
14 Adriana SCHALKWIJK NED 0 4 0 4 3 5 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 3 17 15.00% 14
15 Janae LAYNE BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 2 0% 0 4 0.00% 0 16 0.00% 15
16 Marianna MACKENZIE BAR 0 4 1 4 0 4 3 5 1 4 2 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 7 25 21.88% 16
17 Nyah LANGE BAR 0 4 0 4 0 4 1 4 2 4 0 4 0 3 0% 0 6 0.00% 3 24 11.11% 17
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MATCHES SETS GAMES
Position

Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
GIRS' 14 & UNDER FINAL POSITION

No. Name Country 1 2 3 4 5



Event Finalist Winner

Boys 12  Main Draw Singles JACK BROWN (TTO) JOSIAH  HILLS (TTO)

Girls 12 Main Draw Singles CYRA RAMCHARAN (TTO) CHERDINE  SYLVESTER (TTO)

Boys 12 Consolation  Singles DMITRI APPLEWHAITE (BAR) CRUZ  THORNTON (BAR)

Girls 12 Consolation Singles AVA  WARNER (BAR) BETHAN  MAY (GUY)

Boys 14 Main Draw  Singles DIMITRI  KIRTON (BAR) THOMAS  O'NEILL (CAN)

Girls 14 Main Draw Singles GABRIELLA  PRINCE (TTO) EM-MIRYAM  CAMPBELL-SMITH (TTO)

Boys 14 Consolation Singles AMMON  ARCHER (BAR) NAIK  HUGHES (ANT)

Girls 14 Consolation Singles ANYA  ROMANY (TTO) CARMEL  MCLAWRENCE (GRN)

 Boys 12  Doubles JACK BROWN (TTO) DENNEY  ESTAVA (LCA)

OLIVER HARRAGIN (TTO) JOSIAH HILLS (TTO)

Powerade Barbados U14 Junior Int'l 2023
    HONOR  ROLL  for

Girls 12 Doubles CHERDINE  SYLVESTER (TTO) CYRA  RAMCHARAN (TTO)

NAZEAH MURRAY (ANT) SURI  RAMCHARAN (TTO)

 Boys 14  Doubles TRAVIS  LICORISH (BAR) ALHIL  CYRIL (LCA)

THOMAS O'NEILL (CAN) NATHAN DE NOBREGA (GUY)

Girls 14 Doubles MAKEDA  BAIN (TTO) ABBA CAMPBELL-SMITH  (TTO)

SHILOH  WALKER (TTO) EM-MIRYAM  CAMPBELL-SMITH (TTO)

Sportmanship Boys ELI PATTY (TTO)

Sportmanship Girls CHERDINE SYLVESTER (TTO)

Most Improve Player THOMAS O'NEILL (CAN)
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